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O'Neil Joseph, brick-yard old San Jos6 Road 4i
miles from City Hall

O'Neil Margaret, domestic with Daniel Callahan

O'Neil Margaret (widow) lodgings 16 Anthony
O'Neil Mary Miss, domestic, bds 816 Sansom
O'Neil Mary Miss, domestic 622 Market
O'Neil Mar}', domestic 360 Brannan
O'Neil Mary C. Miss, dwl 610 Pacific

O'Neil Michael, bds 25 Third

O'Neil Micliael, proprietor New Branch Hotel 12

Sutter

O'Neil Michiiel, teamster with James McDevitt
O'Neil Michael Mrs. dwl E s Sonoma Place near

Vallejo

O'Neil Patrick, at Tice's brick-yard

O'Neil Philip, laborer, dwl W s Jansen near

Lombard
O'Neil Rosania Mrs. domestic NW cor Ninth

and Mission

O'Neil Solomon K. with Milo F. Hoadley, dwl
NE C3r Bush and Cemetery Avenue

O'Neil Thomas {John Malhn & Co.) dwl S s

Mary bet Seventh and Eighth

O'Neil Thomas, chief engineer P. M. S. St. Louis

O'Neil Tliomas, clerk 311 Commercial
0"Neil Thomas, drayman, dwl 20 Sansom
O'Neil Thomas, laborer, bds 317 Broadway
O'Neil William comedian Maguire's Opera House
O'Neil WilUam, laborer S. F. Gas Co.

O'Neil William, laborer, bds 172 Mission

O'Neil William, plasterer, dwl 14 Anthony
O'Neil William, steward 631 Davis
O'Neill Anna Miss, dress-maker 55 Second
O'Neill Charles, carpenter, dwl S s Eliza bet

Taylor and Jones
O'Neill Edward, machinist Union Foundry
O'Neill Edward W. freight clerk stmr Chrysopolis
O'Neill Ellen Miss, milliner 55 Second
O'Neill James, secretary Omnibus R. R. Co. dwl

419 Bush
O'Neill James, with William M. White, dwl W s

Dupont bet Post and Sutter

O'NeiU John, sheet-iron worker at 506 Front,

bds with Michael O'Neill

O'Neill John H. with John A. Johnston 1610
Stockton

O'Neill Michael, laborer Omnibus R. R. Co.

O'Neill R. butcher 15 and 16 Washington Mar-
ket, dwl 11 Russ

O'Neill Thomas, laborer Omnibus R. R. Co.
O'Neill William, butcher for Jacob Dumass
Onerst N. fruit wagon, dwl Adler near Dupont
On Gim (Chinese) washing 571 Mission
Ooeding John, cigar maker, dwl Globe Hotel
OPHIR SILVER MINING COMPANY, office

NE cor Montgomery and Jackson
Oppenheim J. clothing 1026 Dupont
Oppenheim M. perfumery manufacturer W s Au-

burn near Pacific

Oppenheimer Benjamin, cigar maker with Stam-
per & Schwerin, dwl 10 Natoma

Oppenheimer M. clerk 406 Sacramento, dwl cor
Dupont and Broadway

Oppermann Christian, musician Gilbert's Melo-
deon, dwl 1516 Powell

Oram John, laborer, dwl W s Williams bet Geary
and Post

Oramas Joseph, boarding 916 Stockton

Ord Edward D. dwl 364 Minna
;

Ord John {A. N. Grant & Co.) carriage-maker I

322 Third, dwl 774 Howard 1

Ordner Louis, bar keeper with Conroy Wieland, i

dwl Hardie Place near Kearny
i

Ordway Enoch T. shoes, dwl Stockton bet Wash- •

ington and Jackson
Ordway Julius, tally clerk with J. T. Pennell,

dwl pier 10 Stewart
Ordway Robert J. upholsterer, dwl 121 Bush
O'Regan Daniel, shoemaker with S. Feldheim,

dwl Broad vvav cor Kearny
OREGON LINE PACKETS, Renton & Howard

3 Stewart, and H. Clark foot Clay, agents
OREGON LINE STEAMERS, Holladay & Flint

407 Washington, and S.J. Hensley NW cor
Jackson and Front, proprietors

O'Reilley Sarah, domestic, dwl 11 Laurel Place
O'Reilly James, peddler, dwl SW cor Fifth and

Folsom
O'Reilly Patrick, with CofiFey & Risdon
O'Reilly Peter, with Coffey & Risdon, dwl E side

Larkin bet Taylor and Turk
O'ReiUy William R. Enterprise Liquor Saloon 116

Stewart
Orena Gaspard. farmer, dwl Union Hotel
ORIENT MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY,

Marine, New York, W. B. Johnston agent
412 Montgomery

Oriental Hotel, McCuUough & Christie proprie-

tors, junction Market, Bush and Battery
Oriental House, Patrick Maguire proprietor, 516

Mission
ORIGINAL HOUSE, Lazar & Blumenthal pro-

prietors, 531 Sacramento
O'Riley John, laborer, dwlW s Mason bet Filbert

and Greenwich
O'Riley Peter, boiler maker with Coffey & Ris-

don, dwl Larkin bet Turk and Tyler
O'Riley Peter, miner, dwl with John O'Riley
Ormerd Henry, contractor 605 Sacramento
Ormsbee Edwin L. with Buffington & Co. dwl S s

Mission bet First and Second
Ormsby James M. lumber surveyor, dwl 639

Mission

Ormsby John, hostler 427 Pine

O'Rourke Bernard, liquor saloon N s Bush bet

Pierce and Scott

O'Rourke Felix, drayman, dwl N s Morey Alley

near Yallejo

O'Rourke Hugh, machinist, dwl 22 Hunt
O'Rourke John, dwl Western Hotel

O'Rourke John, driver, dwl SW cor Davis and
Broadway

O'Rourke John, laborer Dow's Distillery, dwl
Mission bet Twelfth and Thirteenth

O'Rourke John, tailor 317 Montgomery, dwl SE
cor Jones and Geary

O'Rourke Lawrence, laborer. Young America
Engine Co. No. 13

O'Rourke Michael, carpenter, bds 306 Broadway
O'Rourke Michael, painter and furnished rooms

938 Montgomery
O'Rourke Patrick {Heckman & Co.) dwl 22 Hunt
O'Rourke Patrick, carpenter, dwl Austin near

Van Ness Avenue
Orr James, stevedore, dwl 329 Green
Orr John, painter, Manhattan Engine Co. No. 2


